



2020:JKLHC-JMU:3507

S. No. 30.

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2027/2019
CM No. 8460/2019
CM No. 4213/2019

Sushant Sharma.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Petitioner present in person.

V/s

State of J &K Th. Commissioner Secretary to J &K Govt. and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate.
Vice Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG
And Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG.
Nemo for private respondent.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. S.S. Nanda, learned Sr. AAG seeks and is granted four weeks' time to do the needful in terms of order dated 03.06.2019.

List on 29.01.2020.

Registry is directed to reflect the names of Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG and Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG as counsels for respondents in the cause list.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

JAMMU
06.12.2019
Renu