



2020:JKLHC-JMU:3507

S. No. 14 & 48

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2027/2019
CM Nos. 8460/2019 & 4213/2019
in
WP(C) No. 275/2020
CM No. 521/2020

Sushant Sharma

...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Himanshu Beotra, Advocate
in WP(C) No. 2027/2019
Mr. Sudershan Sharma, Advocate
in WP(C) No. 274/2020

v/s

Union Territory of J&K and ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

List tomorrow i.e. on 30.01.2020.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
29.01.2020
Angita