



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2027/2019

Sushant Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Himanshu Beotra, Adv.

vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka, Adv.

Mr. Achal Sharma, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

24.11.2023

1. The instant matter is deferred as a LPA is sub judice before the Division Bench.
2. List on 08.03.2024.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
24.11.2023
Rakesh