



2020:JKLHC-JMU:3507

Serial No. 20

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) no. 2027/2019

Sushant Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Pranav Khajuria, Advocate

**Vs**

State of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishan Dadichi , GA

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
(08.07.2025)**

List on **01.09.2025** in terms of order dated 24.11.2023.



**(M A CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
08.07.2025  
Suraj K. Singh

OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH