



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 275/2020
c/w
WP(C) No. 2027/2019

Shalinder Parihar

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Achal Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
02.03.2026

01. None has appeared on behalf of respondent No. 5.
02. Fresh notice be issued to learned counsel for respondent No. 5-Mr. Himanshu Beotra, Advocate for his appearance before this Court on the next date of hearing.
03. List this matter for consideration on **01.04.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
02.03.2026
Shivalee